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APPETIZERS

FRIED ZUCCHINI
Thinly sliced zucchini in a light battered & fried served w/ marinara sauce

CLAMS OREGANATA OR CASINO

Baked clams topped w/ oreganata bread crumbs or casino butter w/ bacon

STUFFED MUSHROOMS
Mushrooms stuffed w/ crabmeat & finished w/ garlic butter

SPEDINI
Served w/ anchovies or marinara sauce

MUSSELS IN A WHITE WINE GARLIC SAUCE
Steamed mussels served w/ garlic & wine sauce, finished w/ chopped Parsley butter

FRIED CALAMARI
Lightly battered & fried calamari served w/ a marinara or spicy sauce

BAKED SHRIMP
Shrimps baked in a wine lemon sauce topped w/ a season bread crumbs

LONG HOT PEPPERS
Served w/ home fries potatoes

Nuale ‘& N N
C"‘\*f‘q\\ d .\Jb q\\w

SPUNTINOS

BROCCOLI RABE ALL OLIO
Sautéed broccoli rabe w/ garlic & olive oil

SIDE OF MEATBALLS
GRILLED SAUSAGE

POLENTA
Polenta baked in cheese sauce. Topped w/ mushroom

BROCCOLI RABE STRASCINATI

Sautéed broccoli rabe in garlic & olive oil w/ cannellinni beans. Add sausage $4 more

CHICKEN SKEWERS
Thin strips of grilled chicken. Served w/ a chipotle aioli

BEEF STRIPS
Thin sliced beef strips sautéed w/ cherry peppers & mushroom sherry wine sauce

$12.95
$14.95
$14.95
$16.95
$16.95
$16.95
$16.95

$18.95

$8.95

$8.95
$8.95
$16.95

$16.95
$16.95

$18.95 é
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SOUPS & SALADS
SOUP OF THE DAY

INSALATA PRIMAVERA
Mixed house salad

ESCAROLE W/ BEANS IN RED TOMATO BASE SOUP
PASTA FAGIOLI

Pasta w/ beans

STRACCIATELLA ALLA ROMANA
Chicken broth w/ egg, spinach & cheese.

CAESAR SALAD
A traditional Caesar salad served w/ homemade Caesar dressing

ARUGULA & PERE SALAD
Baby arugula w/ sliced pears, walnuts & crumbled gorgonzola
cheese served w/ a honey mustard vinaigrette

BURRATA CAPRESSE SALAD

PASTA

WHOLE WHEAT AND GLUTE FREE PASTA AVAILABLE

GNOCCHI CON VODKA
Gnocchi pasta in vodka sauce w/ prosciutto

RAVIOLI NAPOLITANO
Cheese ravioli prepared w/ Bolognese or fresh tomato sauce

SPAGHETTINI ALLA CARBONARA
Bacon, onions, cheese & finished w/ an egg

SPAGHETTINI PATANESCA
Spaghettini served in a red sauce w/ anchovies, capers,
onions topped w/ seasoned breadcrumbs

ORECCHETTE STRASCIANATI
Orecchiette pasta w/ broccoli rabe, sausage & cannellini
beans in a garlic sauce w/ parmesan shavings

PAPPARDELLE PASTA
In a bolognese sauce, finished w/ Parmesan shavings.

LINGUINI CUCINA
W/ garlic, oil, sundried tomatoes, olives & (optional) anchovies

CAVATELLI PASTA
W/ calamari, cannellini beans & mussels in a white garlic sauce

LINGUINI ALLE VONGOLE
Prepared w/ whole clams & served in an oil & garlic or red sauce

GNOCCHI

In a walnut cheese sauce. Topped w/ seasoned breadcrumbs

LINGUINI MARECHIARE
Shrimp, calamari, clams & mussels in a light tomato sauce

$6.95
$6.95

$8.95
$8.95

$8.95
$10.95

$12.95

$16.95

$21.95
$21.95
$21.95

$21.95
$21.95

$21.95
$21.95
$25.00
$25.95
$25.95

$26.95 (4
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ENTREES

ADD SOUP OF THE DAY or HOUSE SALAD $3.95

Special request available!

CHICKEN ALLA BRAISIA

Grilled or blackened chicken breast over broccoli rabe w/ mushrooms

CHICKEN PARMIGIANA
Traditional chicken parmigiana served w/ pasta

CHICKEN DI FRANCO
Chicken breast topped w/ prosciutto, mozzarella,
mushrooms & artichoke hearts

CHICKEN A FONTINA
Lightly battered chicken breast, sauteed & topped
w/ Fontina cheese in a lemon wine sauce.

EGGPLANT PARMIGIANA

VEAL SALTIMBOCCA
Veal scallopini topped w/ prosciutto & mozzarella
in a cherry sauce served over spinach

VEAL DELLA CUCINA
Veal scaloppini topped w/ eggplant, prosciutto,
mozzarella & artichoke hearts

CHICKEN PANNARANESE
Chicken off the bone sautéed w/ mushrooms, onions,
sausage, peppers & potato in a light sauce

CHICKEN SCARPARIELLO
Chicken off the bone sautéed w/ vinegar peppers, mushrooms,
potatoes & sausage finished w/ a splash of red wine vinegar

SHRIMP TO YOUR LIKING
Served w/ pasta or vegetables. Francese, marinara & scampi

VEAL ALLA PARMIGIANA
Traditional veal parmigiana served w/ pasta

NY SHELL STEAK
Grilled & served w/ a mushrooms sauce

FILET MIGNON
Grilled filet Mignon w/ a mushroom sauce

Fresh seafood & daily specials will be presented by your servers.
Desserts-please ask your server about today’s dessert selection.

$21.95
$21.95

$21.95
$21.95

$21.95

$25.00
$25.00
$25.95
$25.95

$25.95
$27.00
$35.00

$37.00

4‘1

g\\b./ \o,é
.y
</ D
/AD 2082 J)E(E‘,

==




